

Protecting Your Privacy

A Customer Privacy Statement from Dwight Rudd Insurance

Your privacy is important to you. And it's just as important to us. All of us at Dwight Rudd Insurance value the trust you place in our hands when you supply us with nonpublic personal information. We want you to understand how we protect the confidentiality of that information, as well as how and why we use and disclose it. This document explains Dwight Rudd's practices and procedures for protecting the security of your personal information both while you are a customer and thereafter.

How We Protect Your Information

We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards to guard your nonpublic personal information. We limit access to your nonpublic personal information to our employees, your insurance carriers, and others who need to know such information to provide our products and services to you.

What Personal Information We Collect About You

We collect nonpublic personal information about you from the following sources:

- Information we receive from you on applications and other forms
- Information about your transactions with us, our insurance carriers, or others
- Information we receive from consumer reporting agencies, government agencies, other insurance companies, investigators connected with claims adjusting, and insurance support organizations as permitted or required by law.

What Personal Information We Disclose About You

We only disclose nonpublic personal information on an "as needed" basis to facilitate the issuance of a policy or policy change, or the processing of a claim. We do not disclose any other nonpublic personal information about our customers or former customers to anyone, except as permitted by law.

CHANGES IN PRIVACY POLICY

Dwight Rudd Insurance may choose to modify this policy at any time. We will notify customers of any modifications at least annually.

We are providing one copy of this Privacy Statement to joint policy or contract holders. Please share the information with everyone covered by your policy or contract. Upon your request, we will send additional copies of this statement.

Thank you for giving Dwight Rudd Insurance the opportunity to assist with your insurance needs.